RESOLUTION (resolution number)

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors, hereafter referred to as "the Board", believes the M-PAVEMENT MARKINGS(21), hereafter referred to as "the project" is in the best interest of Linn County, Iowa, and the residents thereof. The project is defined as pavement markings on various secondary paved roads throughout the county; and

WHEREAS, the Board has sought appropriate professional guidance for the concept and planning for the project and followed the steps as required by the Code of lowa for notifications, hearings, and bidding/letting; and

WHEREAS, The Board finds this resolution appropriate and necessary to protect, preserve, and improve the rights, privileges, property, peace, safety, health, welfare, comfort, and convenience of Linn County and its citizens, all as provided for in and permitted by section 331.301 of the Code of lowa; and

IT IS THEREFORE RESOLVED by Board to accept the bid from Advanced Traffic Control in the amount of \$129,001.20 and awards the associated contract(s) to the same;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed. If any part of this resolution is adjudged invalid or unconstitutional, such adjudication shall not affect the validity of the resolution or action of The Board as a whole or any part thereof not adjudged invalid or unconstitutional. This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its approval as provided by law; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Linn County, Iowa, that after receiving the necessary contract documents, including but not limited to, the contractor's bond and certificate of insurance, Bradley J. Ketels, P.E., the County Engineer for Linn County, Iowa, be and is hereby designated, authorized, and empowered on behalf of the Board of Supervisors of said County to execute the contracts in connection with the afore awarded construction project let on 3/30/2021.

Dated at Cedar Rapids, Iowa, this 7th day of April, 2021.

ille.

Board of Supervisors of Linn County, Iowa

ATTEST:

County Auditor

SEAL

LINN COUNTY SECONDARY ROAD DEPARTMENT 1888 COUNTY HOME ROAD, MARION, IOWA 52302

M-PAVEMENT MARKINGS(21) Bid Tabulation

Linn County

Work Type: Pavement Markings Letting Date: 3/30/2021 11:00 AM

Quantity Unit Price Extended Price Price <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>Engineer's Estimate</th> <th></th> <th>ADVANCED TRAFFIC CONTROL</th> <th></th> <th>IOWA PLAINS SIGNING, INC.</th> <th>NING, INC.</th>					Engineer's Estimate		ADVANCED TRAFFIC CONTROL		IOWA PLAINS SIGNING, INC.	NING, INC.
r Description Units Quantity Unit Price Extended Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price							4001 JULIE LANE		HWY 210 W	
r Description Units Quantity Unit Price Extended Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Extended Price Unit Price Extended Price Extend						,	CEDAR RAPIDS.		SI ATER IA 50244-06EA	0.657
TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$3,000.00 FLAGGERS EACH 30 \$450.00 \$13,500.00 \$3,000.00 PILOT CARS EACH 10 \$600.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 \$20,000.00 \$3,000.00 2599-999006 GAL 4,808.0 \$20,000 \$25,000.00 \$22.65 \$1 Contract Totals \$150,660.00 \$150,660.00 \$150,660.00 \$1 \$1	Item Number	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	+-	I Init Dries		יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	+000
FLAGGERS	2529 9445110	TOATING CONTRACT				- 1	OIIIC LIICE	extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
FLAGGERS EACH 30 \$450.00 \$13,500.00 \$320.00 PILOT CARS EACH 10 \$600.00 \$6,000.00 \$450.00 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 \$20,000.00 \$3,000.00 2599-999006 GAL 4,808.0 \$20,00 \$22.65 \$1 Contract Totals \$150,660.00 \$22.65 \$1	7750-0447110	I NAFFIC CONTROL	2	1.00	\$15,000.00		\$3.000.00	\$3 000 DD	C2 000 00	
PILOT CARS	7528-8445113	EI AGGEDS		200			and and and	00.000,00		00.000.55
PILOT CARS EACH 10 \$600.00 \$6,000.00 \$450.00 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$3,000.00 2599-999006 GAL 4,808.0 \$20.00 \$96,160.00 \$22.65 \$1 Contract Totals \$150,660.00 \$150,660.00 \$1 \$1 \$1	C11C++0-02C2	readens	FACH	30	\$450,00	\$13.500.00	\$320.00	¢9 600 00		
MOBILIZATION	2528-8445115	DIL CADO	110.0			200001	207070		nn.cnat	00.0518,150.00
MOBILIZATION	CTTC++0-07C7	FILCT CARS	EACH	10	\$600.00	\$6,000,00	\$450.00	לא בטט טט		
1.00 \$20,000.00 \$3,000.0	2533_4090005	MODITACINGON				and a second	DO:OCT A	00.000,44	00.5085	59,050.00
2599-999006 GAL 4,808.0 \$20.00 \$96,160.00 \$22.65 Contract Totals \$150,660.00	בססססר הבכי	MODIFICATION	2	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.000.00	\$3,000,00	\$3,000,00	42 000 00	
Contract Totals \$20.00 \$96,160.00 \$22.65 \$22.65	2599-999006	2500-0000006	140	0 000 4			000000	מיייייי		00.000,25
act Totals \$150,660.00	2000000	0006666-6667	GAL	4,808.0	\$20.00	\$96,160.00	\$22.65	\$108,901,20	429 00	
\$150,660.00			3	when on Takela				27:100(0010		\$134,624.UU
			٦	ntract lotals		\$150,660.00		\$129,001.20		\$167.824.00
100.000			Percer	it of Estimate		100.00%		704.2 30		

Apparent Low Bid

1200/12/5